(R-2010-685)

アカヨと

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 305745

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE APR 1 3 2010

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO ADOPTING THE CITY COUNCIL POLICY GOVERNING INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PROCUREMENT THROUGH SAN DIEGO DATA PROCESSING CORPORATION, INC.

WHEREAS, the City of San Diego [City] created the San Diego Data Processing

Corporation [SDDPC] in 1979 as a 501(c)(3) nonprofit public benefit corporation, with the City

as the sole member of the Corporation; and

WHEREAS, the City has regularly used SDDPC to procure information technology related goods and services through contracts entered into between SDDPC and third party vendors and service providers; and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the City Council that when the City uses SDDPC to procure information technology related goods and services that the City follows the procedures described in this Council Policy; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego that Council Policy No. 100-22, entitled "Information Technology Procurement through San Diego Data Processing Corporation," is approved as set forth in the Council Policy filed in the Office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-305745, and shall govern the use of Information Technology Procurement through San Diego Data Processing Corporation.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk is instructed to add the aforesaid to the Council Policy Manual.

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorne	ey
Steven R. Lastomirsky Deputy City Attorney	
SL:sc 03/24/10 Or.Dept:IT R-2010-685	
Thereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was Diego, at this meeting of APR 6 2010.	passed by the Council of the City of San
	ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk
	By Bluenson Creey Deputy City Clerk
Approved: 413. 60 (date)	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor
Vetoed: (date)	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor
(ware)	12121 011112 2110, 111uj 01